
MCKINNEY-VENTO 
 PROGRAM

Information for students and families
in transition who lack a fixed, regular,
and adequate nighttime residence due
to loss of housing, economic hardship,

or a similar reason. 

AREA RESOURCES
WISCONSIN RAPIDS

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

715.315.9271

Through the McKinney-Vento Program,

students may be eligible to receive...

Transportation services so youth

can remain in their home school

School supplies and waived fees for

other class related activities

Free breakfast and lunch program

Special education services if

appropriate

Tutoring programs if needed

Gifted & Talented programs if

appropriate

Summer school programs if needed

Pre-school programs if appropriate

After-school programs if available

Referrals to other district and

community resources as needed

Emergencies

Non-Emergency Info

Crisis Intervention

Shelters:

The Family Center

Salvation Army

Hannah Center

PDC Orenda Center

Food:

SWEPS Food Pantry

Christian Life Fellowship

FoodShare

Rental Assistance:

NCCAP

Forward Services

Housing Authority

Catholic Charities

911

211

715.421.2345

715.421.1511

715.341.2437

715.387.6300

715.384.2971

715.421.2050

715.887.3565

888.794.5722

715.421.2581

800.771.8420

715.423.7288

715.849.3311 

WISCONSIN RAPIDS PUBLIC
SCHOOLS
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Attend school regularly despite

frequent moves

Be enrolled in school without records

from the previous school

Remain in the school the child has

been attending regardless of housing

circumstances

Participate in school programs and

extracurricular activities

Obtain basic items such as food,

clothing, transportation, and school

supplies necessary to learn and be

successful in school

Promote academic success by removing

barriers for students who lack a fixed,

regular, and adequate nighttime

residence.

Who is eligible...

Emergency or transitional shelters

Motels, hotels, campgrounds,

abandoned in hospitals

A car, park, public place, bus station,

abandoned building, or any other

unsheltered situation

A relative or friend's home

Runaway, unaccompanied, or

abandoned youth

Children & Youth living in:

Purpose of the program...

Every student experiencing
homelessness has the right to...

If you are experiencing
homelessness...

Update your child's school about any

new changes in address

Inform your child's teacher, principal,

social worker, or school counselor if you

wish for your child to remain in their

home school

Keep a copy of your child's birth

certificates, school records,

health/immunization records if possible

Contact a WRPS Social Worker, School

Counselor, or Families in Transition

Coordinator with any questions.

WRPS Families in Transition
Coordinator


