WISCONSIN RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Through the McKinney-Vento Program, students may be eligible to receive...

- Transportation services so youthcan remain in their home school
- School supplies and waived fees for other class related activities
- Free breakfast and lunch program
- Special education services if appropriate
- Tutoring programs if needed
- Gifted & Talented programs if appropriate
- Summer school programs if needed
- Pre-school programs if appropriate
- After-school programs if available
- Referrals to other district and community resources as needed

AREA RESOURCES

Emergencies	911
Non-Emergency Info	211
Crisis Intervention	715.421.2345

Shelters:

The Family Center	715.421.1511
Saluation Army	715.341.2437
Hannah Center	715.387.6300
PDC Orenda Center	715.384.2971

Food:

SWEPS Food Pantry	715.421.2050
Christian Life Fellowship	715.887.3565
FoodShare	888.794.5722

Rental Assistance:

Catholic Charities

NCCAP	715.421.2581
Forward Services	800.771.8420
Housing Authority	715.423.7288

715.849.3311

MCKINNEY-VENTO PROGRAM



WISCONSIN RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Information for students and families in transition who lack a fixed, regular, and adequate nighttime residence due to loss of housing, economic hardship, or a similar reason.

715.315.9271

Purpose of the program...

Promote academic success by removing barriers for students who lack a fixed, regular, and adequate nighttime residence.

Who is eligible...

Children & Youth living in:

- Emergency or transitional shelters
- Motels, hotels, campgrounds, abandoned in hospitals
- A car, park, public place, bus station, abandoned building, or any other unsheltered situation
- A relative or friend's home
- Runaway, unaccompanied, or abandoned youth





Every student experiencing homelessness has the right to...

- Attend school regularly despite frequent moves
- Be enrolled in school without records from the previous school
- Remain in the school the child has been attending regardless of housing circumstances
- Participate in school programs and extracurricular activities
- Obtain basic items such as food, clothing, transportation, and school supplies necessary to learn and be successful in school

If you are experiencing homelessness...

- Update your child's school about any new changes in address
- Inform your child's teacher, principal, social worker, or school counselor if you wish for your child to remain in their home school
- Keep a copy of your child's birth certificates, school records, health/immunization records if possible
- Contact a WRPS Social Worker, School Counselor, or Families in Transition Coordinator with any questions.

WRPS Families in Transition Coordinator

Tessa Gruszynski



715.315.9271



tessa.gruszynski@wrps.net